
 

        HOLY TRINITY CATHOLIC SCHOOL 
Teaching with Love, Learning with Spirit. 

108 South Linden Avenue, Westmont, IL 60559 | 630.971.0184 | www.holytrinitywestmont.org 

 

2023-2024 School Calendar 
***Please note:  2p.m. dismissal every Wednesday (Extended Care available) *** 

 
August  17,18 

21 
23 
 

Faculty Orientation 
Sneak Preview (4:30-6:00)(Preschool through 8th grade) 
SCHOOL BEGINS  Preschool-8th (Extended Care Begins) 

September 4 
14 
 

NO SCHOOL Labor Day (No Extended Care) 
Back-to-School Night (6:30) (Preschool through 8th grade) 

October  3 
6 
9 
26 
27 
 

Picture Day  
NO SCHOOL Faculty Institute (Extended Care Available) 
NO SCHOOL Columbus Day (No Extended Care) 
11:30 DISMISSAL  (No Extended Care) Parent Teacher Conferences (1pm-8pm) 
NO SCHOOL (No Extended Care) 

November  15 
17 
20-24 
20,21 
29 
 

Picture Re-Take Day  
Trimester I Ends 
NO SCHOOL Thanksgiving Week Vacation 
Thanksgiving Camp 
Report Cards 

December 22 
27-29 
 

11:30 Dismissal Christmas Vacation Begins (No Extended Care) School resumes Jan 8 
Christmas Camp 

January  2-5 
8 
15 
16 
28 (Sunday) 
 

Christmas Camp 
School Resumes 
NO SCHOOL Martin Luther King, Jr. Day (No Extended Care) 
Graduation Pictures 
SCHOOL IN SESSION 7:50am-1pm (No Bus) Catholic Schools Week Open House  

February  
 

2 
7 
16 
19 
 

NO SCHOOL Compensatory Holiday (No Extended Care) 
Graduation Pictures Retake 
NO SCHOOL Faculty Institute (Extended Care Available) 
NO SCHOOL Presidents’ Day (No Extended Care) 
 

March  1 
1 
6 
26 
 

Trimester II Ends 
11:30 DISMISSAL  (No Extended Care)  Conferences by invitation  (1pm-8pm) 
Report Cards 
Easter Break Begins at 3:15 (Extended Care available) School resumes Apr 8 
 

April  2-5 
8 
26 
 

Easter Camp 
School Resumes 
NO SCHOOL Faculty Institute (Extended Care Available) 
 

May  
 

25 
27 
31 
 

8th Grade Graduation 10:30 A.M. 
NO SCHOOL Memorial Day (No Extended Care) 
LAST DAY Preschool-8th Gr 
Field Day  
Report Cards 
 

June  
 

3-7 Emergency Days 

 


