

HOLY TRINITY CATHOLIC SCHOOL

Teaching with Love, Learning with Spirit.

2023-2024 School Calendar

***Please note: 2p.m. dismissal every Wednesday (Extended Care available) ***

August	17,18 21 23	Faculty Orientation Sneak Preview (4:30-6:00)(Preschool through 8 th grade) SCHOOL BEGINS Preschool-8th (Extended Care Begins)
September	4 14	NO SCHOOL Labor Day (No Extended Care) Back-to-School Night (6:30) (Preschool through 8 th grade)
October	3 6 9 26 27	Picture Day NO SCHOOL Faculty Institute (Extended Care Available) NO SCHOOL Columbus Day (No Extended Care) 11:30 DISMISSAL (No Extended Care) Parent Teacher Conferences (lpm-8pm) NO SCHOOL (No Extended Care)
November	15 17 20-24 20,21 29	Picture Re-Take Day Trimester I Ends NO SCHOOL Thanksgiving Week Vacation Thanksgiving Camp Report Cards
December	22 27-29	11:30 Dismissal Christmas Vacation Begins (No Extended Care) School resumes Jan 8 Christmas Camp
January	2-5 8 15 16 28 (Sunday)	Christmas Camp School Resumes NO SCHOOL Martin Luther King, Jr. Day (No Extended Care) Graduation Pictures SCHOOL IN SESSION 7:50am-lpm (No Bus) Catholic Schools Week Open House
February	2 7 16 19	NO SCHOOL Compensatory Holiday (No Extended Care) Graduation Pictures Retake NO SCHOOL Faculty Institute (Extended Care Available) NO SCHOOL Presidents' Day (No Extended Care)
March	1 1 6 26	Trimester II Ends 11:30 DISMISSAL (No Extended Care) Conferences by invitation (lpm-8pm) Report Cards Easter Break Begins at 3:15 (Extended Care available) School resumes Apr 8
April	2-5 8 26	Easter Camp School Resumes NO SCHOOL Faculty Institute (Extended Care Available)
May	25 27 31	8 th Grade Graduation 10:30 A.M. NO SCHOOL Memorial Day (No Extended Care) LAST DAY Preschool-8 th Gr Field Day Report Cards
June	3-7	Emergency Days